

Acadiana Watershed District Board Meeting 101 Jefferson St., Lafayette, LA 70501 Thursday, September 26th, 2024 10:00am to 12:00pm Agenda

- I. Welcome
- II. Call to Order & Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call and Public Introductions
- **IV.** Approve Action Summary (Minutes)
- V. Approve Board Bylaws
- VI. Overview of AWD Functions and Structure
- VII. Technical Advisory Committee Update
- VIII. Identify Regional Project LWI Discovery Workshop
- IX. Overview of 2021 DRAFT Project Prioritization
- X. State Gauge Network Long Term Funding Update
- XI. Miscellaneous Updates
- XII. Public Comment
- XIII. Adjournment

FORMAL ACTION

FORMAL ACTION





Notice to Hold Video Conference Meeting LWI Region 5 Steering Committee Meeting Thursday, September 26th, 2024

The Acadiana Watershed District will hold a meeting on Thursday, September 26th, 2024, at 10am. This meeting is in accordance with the Louisiana Watershed Initiative activities and is integral to providing a sustainable, institutional basis to increase continuity, improve flood resilience, and enable more effective flood prevention within our region.

The Acadiana Planning Commission for the Acadiana Watershed District will continue to conduct board and committee meetings by teleconference or video conference. The meeting will be available online via Facebook Live here: <u>https://www.facebook.com/AcadianaPlanningCommission/</u> beginning at 10am on Thursday, September 26th, 2024.

Agenda: Attached

Public Comment Procedure: Public comments will be accepted at the end of the meeting and limited to three minutes per individual.

For questions regarding the virtual committee meeting, please email <u>kbingham@planacadiana.org</u>.

